
TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 113

MELISSA JACKSONDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.001

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07AM IN 05:57 AM

134.029GENOVA TERR & DRESDEN CIR 06:34 AM

134.21111921 TURNER RD 06:44 AM

134.028568 PERNELL DR 06:52 AM

134.210DUNAND BLVD & DOLPHIN PT 07:03 AM

134.030HERITAGE DR & PANHANDLE WAY 07:16 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:45 AM

@CP.14AM OUT 07:55 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 114

CELESTE BROWNDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.002

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.35AM IN 05:55 AM

134.21710911 TARA BLVD @ APTS 06:27 AM

134.251HASTINGS BRIDGE RD & BRIANNA DR 06:30 AM

134.214VINEA LN & SUGARLEAF TRL 06:31 AM

134.215E LOVEJOY RD & LA COSTA DR 06:35 AM

134.216MCDONOUGH RD & STATION DR 06:37 AM

134.219KNOTTY PINE PL THORNE RIDGE TRL 06:47 AM

134.218MCDONOUGH RD & PEBBLE RIDGE DR 06:51 AM

134.2132090 SAWGRASS DR 07:00 AM

134.032GROVE WAY & GLEN VIEW WAY 07:04 AM

134.212SEA OATS DR & BLUE HERON WAY 07:07 AM

134.250SARAH LOOP & BRUCE DR 07:12 AM

134.03111532 ALICIAS CT 07:14 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:45 AM

@CP.14AM OUT 07:55 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 115

JEFF RAINEYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.003

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.14AM IN 06:11 AM

134.226LABELLE ST & BRASS RING RD 06:36 AM

134.039PORT ROYAL CT & BRASS RING RD 06:37 AM

134.225IRON GATE BLVD & MISTY RIDGE DR 06:40 AM

134.040IRON GATE BLVD & WALNUT CREEK LN 06:40 AM

134.224WALNUT CREEK LN & CANYON TRL 06:44 AM

134.227IRON GATE BLVD & BRIAR BAY DR 06:47 AM

134.222ROSEWOOD CIR & ROSEBUD LN (SOUTH) 06:54 AM

134.223HUNTERS RIDGE MHP CLUBHOUSE 06:58 AM

134.220WASHINGTON DR & TRAVELLERS TRL 07:05 AM

134.221TARA VILLAGE WAY & VILLAGE OAKS 07:10 AM

134.033STARLING TR & PALADIN DR (SOUTH) 07:16 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:40 AM

@CP.14AM OUT 07:59 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 116

CHRISTOPHER SNELLDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.004

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.00AM IN 06:45 AM

134.231INDIAN HILL RD & FREESTONE DR 07:06 AM

134.232ROLLING VIEW DR & LAKE RIDGE DR 07:11 AM

134.134AMHERST CT & MEAD CT 07:16 AM

134.233BATTLECREEK RD & CHASE LAKE DR 07:26 AM

134.234OHARA DR & ADAMSON RD 07:29 AM

134.0467813 TARA RD 07:31 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:40 AM

@CP.14AM OUT 07:59 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 117

MARY COLLIERDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.005

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.46AM IN 05:51 AM

134.152CLEARVIEW ACC & CLEARVIEW CIR 06:18 AM

134.197950 LAKE RIDGE PKWY @ APTS 06:22 AM

134.1307975 HWY 85 @ DOUBLE E MHP 06:23 AM

134.171BLUE CEDAR CT & CEDAR CREEK RDGE 06:30 AM

134.201WEBB RD & WOODBRIDGE DR 06:32 AM

134.132POINTE SOUTH PKWY & PARK VILLA WAY (1ST) 06:37 AM

134.131THOMAS RD & ALDEN DR 06:42 AM

134.082FOREST KNOLL DR & THOMAS RD 06:49 AM

134.205HUNTWOOD LN & HOMEWOOD DR 06:58 AM

134.204CLUBHOUSE DR & INVERNESS TRC 07:02 AM

134.083INVERNESS TRC ,30274 & GREEN SIDE PATH ,30274 07:05 AM

134.080ASHTON RD & CHANNING DR 07:09 AM

134.206DIXBORO DR & ANDOVER DR 07:11 AM

134.203240 FLINT RIVER RD E @ APTS 07:14 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:30 AM

@CP.15AM OUT 07:49 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 118

PATRICIA KINGDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.006

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.46AM IN 05:56 AM

134.195PENLAND DR & CHILTON LN (SOUTH) 06:20 AM

134.127CAMELIA ST & PETUNIA DR 06:25 AM

134.194BETHSAIDA RD & SARAH JANE LN 06:31 AM

134.064LAKEFIELD FORREST DR & LAKEFIELD FORREST PL 06:34 AM

134.184SEABRIGHT LN & CRENSHAW DR 06:41 AM

134.185RADFORD DR & DOTSON CT 06:46 AM

134.193KING RD & ROUND TABLE LN 06:53 AM

134.1885890 RIVERDALE RD @ APTS 06:57 AM

134.063GRANDE RIVER RD & LITTLE RIVER RD 07:03 AM

134.182GRAND RIVER RD & YELLOW RIVER RD 07:05 AM

134.0622001 GODBY RD @ GLEN MANOR APTS (MAIN ENTRANCE) 07:08 AM

134.177ROSES OF PICARDY & FLEMISH CT 07:08 AM

134.1795142 NORMAN BLVD 07:09 AM

134.0611950 SOUTHAMPTON RD @ HAMPTON PL APTS - FLP 07:12 AM

134.1805233 RIVERDALE RD @ RIVERWALK DR 07:18 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:30 AM

@CP.07AM OUT 07:48 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 119

LASHUNDRA RIDLEYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.007

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.16AM IN 06:16 AM

134.174CANTERBURY DR & COVENTRY CT 06:35 AM

134.202TUDOR DR & W DOWNING CT 06:38 AM

134.079ATTLEBORO DR & MARLBOROUGH DR 06:39 AM

134.172269 HIGHWAY 138 SW 06:45 AM

134.072GLENWOODS DR & GLENWOODS TERR (NORTH) 06:48 AM

134.200PEACHTREE LN & PEACHTREE CT 06:52 AM

134.151RHODES WAY & BIRCH WALK BLVD 06:58 AM

134.1508020 MUSTANG LN 07:00 AM

134.119OPAL ST & EMMETT ST 07:05 AM

134.235MEADOWS DR & OPAL ST 07:05 AM

134.199WILLIAMSBURG DR & SANDPIPER WAY 07:07 AM

134.116LEDGESTONE LN & WINDSOR WAY 07:12 AM

134.198501 ROBERTS DR @ APTS 07:17 AM

134.126OVIS LN & NULAN WAY 07:24 AM

134.173MOCKINGBIRD TRL & OVIS CT 07:25 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:30 AM

@CP.16AM OUT 07:49 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 120

TONYA GRIMESDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.008

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.51AM IN 06:32 AM

134.105EAGLES CRSG CIR & BALD EAGLE WAY 06:49 AM

134.107EAGLES FEATHER LN & EAGLES NEST WAY (BACK) 06:51 AM

134.1905758 HWY 85 @ APTS 06:54 AM

134.192641 GARDEN WALK BLVD @ APTS 06:58 AM

134.170ROY HUIE RD &  SCARSDALE DR 07:11 AM

134.007BUSSELL WAY & MCFERRIN PL 07:17 AM

134.005ROXBURY DR & WILLOW TWIG RD 07:18 AM

134.018ROXBURY DR & FALLAWATER CIR (W) 07:21 AM

134.003HEATHROW DR & HEATHROW WAY 07:24 AM

134.011ROXBURY DR & ALEXANDER CT 07:26 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:30 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 121

EDQUANISHA GREENWOODDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.009

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.47AM IN 05:48 AM

134.070JACKSON LN & PARNELL WAY 06:22 AM

134.241LUTHER CT & HOSEA CT 06:32 AM

134.242PEACHTREE LNDG DR & COTTON INDIAN CIR 06:39 AM

134.0245125 OLD GRANT RD 06:48 AM

134.1202445 REX RD 06:54 AM

134.121NORTHFIELD DR & SPRINGFIELD PL 06:57 AM

134.1255771 TRAMMELL RD 07:00 AM

134.052CORNELL WAY & HARVARD CT 07:02 AM

134.051MURAL CIR & TWILIGHT TR 07:05 AM

134.154JUDITH ANN DR & RANDALL MARK DR 07:09 AM

134.239VERACRUSE DR & CELINA CT 07:14 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:30 AM

@CP.16AM OUT 07:40 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 122

VANESSA WESTBROOKDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.010

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.51AM IN 05:55 AM

134.0573779 GRANT RD @ LAKESIDE MHP 06:34 AM

134.245VILLAGE CRSG LN & VILLAGE CRSG CIR 06:36 AM

134.164KRISTEN CT & ENCHANTED FOREST DR 06:43 AM

134.059ROCK CUT RD & BONNIE GLEN CT 06:47 AM

134.168ROCK CUT RD & SHEPPARD DR 06:48 AM

134.165ALMACH AVE & ROCK CUT PL 06:49 AM

134.169COTTAGE LN & COTTAGE TERR 06:51 AM

134.0584379 HWY 42 @ FOREST VALLEY MHP 06:53 AM

134.037SLATE RD & FALCON CT 06:56 AM

134.246ROCK CUT RD & ERVIN CIR 07:00 AM

134.066SIMPSON RD & ELAM CHURCH RD 07:04 AM

134.065BARTLETT RD & RIDGEWOOD DR 07:07 AM

134.055SWEETBRIAR LN & CAMELLIA CIR (NORTH) 07:11 AM

134.053ENOCH DR FP & SHIELDCREST WAY 07:14 AM

134.054SHIELDCREST WAY & SCOTT DR (SOUTH) 07:15 AM

134.0601625 CONLEY RD @ APTS 07:19 AM

134.0671236 CONLEY RD 07:21 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:40 AM

@CP.17AM OUT 07:50 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 123

SABRINA YOUNG-STROYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.011

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.18AM IN 06:02 AM

134.253225 JOHNSON RD @ PEDSTRN GATE 06:26 AM

134.2525528 OLD DIXIE RD @ APTS 06:28 AM

134.068GOVERNORS DR FOR GOVERNORS TERR APTS (@ SIGN) 06:35 AM

134.255GILBERT PL & BROOKSIDE PL 06:41 AM

134.056CASCADE DR  & KENNESAW DR 06:44 AM

134.247COLLEGE ST & NORTHVIEW DR 06:45 AM

134.2484663 WALDROP DR @ APTS 06:47 AM

134.244LINDA WAY & ALBERT DR 06:52 AM

134.069ASH ST & PINE VIEW DR 06:54 AM

134.071WOODLAND DR & SOUTH AVE 06:58 AM

134.087SANDERS RD & SANDERS DR 06:59 AM

134.086WHITE DR & TSALI TRL 07:01 AM

134.243PINE RIDGE RD & SPRINGSIDE DR (WEST) 07:05 AM

134.254TAMARACK TRL & PINE MOUNTAIN DR 07:11 AM

134.041CRESTVIEW LN ,30297 & CASTLETON WAY ,30297 07:16 AM

134.042CRESTVIEW LN ,30297 & VINTON WOODS DR ,30297 07:17 AM

134.043CRESTVIEW LN ,30297 & MARTHA DR ,30297 07:17 AM

134.044GRACELAND CIR ,30260 & PENNELL DR ,30260 07:22 AM

134.249WOODSTONE TRC (BEHIND KRYSTAL'S) 07:24 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:35 AM

@CP.17AM OUT 07:45 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 124

EMMA FUENTESDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.012

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.16AM IN 06:01 AM

134.022* HANNOVER PKWY N & HANNOVER CIR 06:26 AM

134.236HANNOVER PKWY N & KNIGHT CHASE DR 06:26 AM

134.2373384 MT ZION RD @ APTS 06:31 AM

134.2383156 MT ZION RD @ APTS 06:32 AM

134.048CROOKED CREEK DR @ INTERSECTN 06:40 AM

134.081TAR CREEK DR & ELLENWOOD DR 06:41 AM

134.162BLACKFOOT LN & VALDEZ DR 06:48 AM

134.049AMBERLY RD & HILLTOP LN 06:57 AM

134.050STAGECOACH RD 07:01 AM

134.045STILWELL DR & HEISLER ST 07:04 AM

134.240WILKERSON RD & GOLDLEAF TERR 07:09 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:35 AM

@CP.16AM OUT 07:54 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 125

EDDIE BOURDEAUDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.013

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.66AM IN 06:08 AM

134.209N BRIDGE RD & CANADY DR 06:48 AM

134.027FAIRWAY OVLK & RED IVY LN 06:56 AM

134.208OLMSTEAD DR & CHAMPIONSHIP CT 07:00 AM

134.025SPRING LAKE WAY & SAWGRASS WAY 07:03 AM

134.021WATERS EDGE WAY & DOUBLE LAKE CRSG 07:05 AM

134.035MOLLY SUE LN & MADELINE ROSE CT 07:13 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:45 AM

@CP.05AM OUT 08:04 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 126

CARLA ZOTTARELLIDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.014

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.18AM IN 06:38 AM

134.073ROBERT E LEE PKWY & STNWALL JKSN DR @ JEB STRT DR 06:59 AM

134.085SUMMERGLEN DR & WHALEYS LAKE TRACE 07:05 AM

134.084SEDGWICK DR & SEAPORT DR 07:11 AM

134.207POSTON RD & WYNNBROOK LN 07:18 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:40 AM

@CP.18AM OUT 07:59 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 127

NICOLETTE SEARCYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.015

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.16AM IN 06:23 AM

134.228DEER CRSG DR & DEER CRSG TRC 06:49 AM

134.077DEER CROSSING VALLEY & DEER CROSSING POINT 06:51 AM

134.2299277 CARNES CROSSING CIR 06:58 AM

134.230FLOYD RD & WOODSBORO CT 07:03 AM

134.075LAKE JODECO RD & EMERALD GLEN LN 07:06 AM

134.0762707 ASHLEY CIR 07:10 AM

134.074HILLTOP RD & HEARTHSTONE WAY 07:17 AM

134.078KEYSTONE ST@ PAVED PARKING LOT @ KEYSTONE APTS 07:24 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:40 AM

@CP.18AM OUT 07:59 AM



TO HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 128

VERONICA FOSTERDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.016

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.10AM IN 06:22 AM

134.004ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/ALL BLDGS @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(2) 06:45 AM

134.014276 U RIVERDALE RD E @ ASHWOOD RIDGE APTS 06:46 AM

134.013UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CLAYTON MHP (1) 06:46 AM

134.038DURMIRE DR & ALDERWOODS DR (SOUTH) 06:51 AM

134.104628 SOUTHSIDE COMM PKWY @ MOTEL 6-* 07:06 AM

134.103G'TOWN LN & G'TOWN CT /TARA INN-2ND SET OF FLAGS 07:08 AM

134.089BOCA RATON DR & FLEUR DE LIS DR 07:14 AM

134.095MOUNT ZION RD @ THE WOODS APTS 07:17 AM

134.015275 UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CHATEAU JONESBORO MHP 07:20 AM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 07:30 AM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 113

MELISSA JACKSONDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.101

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.14Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.14PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.029GENOVA TERR & DRESDEN CIR 01:30 PM

134.21111921 TURNER RD 01:41 PM

134.028568 PERNELL DR 01:49 PM

134.210DUNAND BLVD & DOLPHIN PT 02:00 PM

134.030HERITAGE DR & PANHANDLE WAY 02:13 PM

@CP.45PM OUT 02:43 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 114

CELESTE BROWNDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.102

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.14Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.03PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.21710911 TARA BLVD @ APTS 01:25 PM

134.251HASTINGS BRIDGE RD & BRIANNA DR 01:28 PM

134.214VINEA LN & SUGARLEAF TRL 01:30 PM

134.215E LOVEJOY RD & LA COSTA DR 01:34 PM

134.216MCDONOUGH RD & STATION DR 01:35 PM

134.219KNOTTY PINE PL THORNE RIDGE TRL 01:46 PM

134.218MCDONOUGH RD & PEBBLE RIDGE DR 01:50 PM

134.2132090 SAWGRASS DR 01:58 PM

134.032GROVE WAY & GLEN VIEW WAY 02:02 PM

134.212SEA OATS DR & BLUE HERON WAY 02:06 PM

134.250SARAH LOOP & BRUCE DR 02:10 PM

134.03111532 ALICIAS CT 02:13 PM

@CP.23PM OUT 02:43 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 115

JEFF RAINEYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.103

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.14Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.15PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.226LABELLE ST & BRASS RING RD 01:20 PM

134.039PORT ROYAL CT & BRASS RING RD 01:21 PM

134.225IRON GATE BLVD & MISTY RIDGE DR 01:25 PM

134.040IRON GATE BLVD & WALNUT CREEK LN 01:25 PM

134.224WALNUT CREEK LN & CANYON TRL 01:28 PM

134.227IRON GATE BLVD & BRIAR BAY DR 01:32 PM

134.222ROSEWOOD CIR & ROSEBUD LN (SOUTH) 01:39 PM

134.223HUNTERS RIDGE MHP CLUBHOUSE 01:43 PM

134.220WASHINGTON DR & TRAVELLERS TRL 01:50 PM

134.221TARA VILLAGE WAY & VILLAGE OAKS 01:54 PM

134.033STARLING TR & PALADIN DR (SOUTH) 02:00 PM

@CP.15PM OUT 02:24 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 116

CHRISTOPHER SNELLDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.104

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.14Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.56PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.233BATTLECREEK RD & CHASE LAKE DR 01:13 PM

134.234OHARA DR & ADAMSON RD 01:16 PM

134.0467813 TARA RD 01:18 PM

134.231INDIAN HILL RD & FREESTONE DR 01:28 PM

134.232ROLLING VIEW DR & LAKE RIDGE DR 01:33 PM

134.134AMHERST CT & MEAD CT 01:39 PM

@CP.15PM OUT 01:55 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 117

MARY COLLIERDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.105

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.15Deadhead - AM OUT 12:24 PM

@CP.15PM IN 12:25 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.152CLEARVIEW ACC & CLEARVIEW CIR 01:15 PM

134.197950 LAKE RIDGE PKWY @ APTS 01:20 PM

134.1307975 HWY 85 @ DOUBLE E MHP 01:21 PM

134.171BLUE CEDAR CT & CEDAR CREEK RDGE 01:27 PM

134.201WEBB RD & WOODBRIDGE DR 01:29 PM

134.132POINTE SOUTH PKWY & PARK VILLA WAY (1ST) 01:34 PM

134.131THOMAS RD & ALDEN DR 01:36 PM

134.082FOREST KNOLL DR & THOMAS RD 01:40 PM

134.205HUNTWOOD LN & HOMEWOOD DR 01:50 PM

134.204CLUBHOUSE DR & INVERNESS TRC 01:54 PM

134.083INVERNESS TRC ,30274 & GREEN SIDE PATH ,30274 01:56 PM

134.080ASHTON RD & CHANNING DR 02:01 PM

134.206DIXBORO DR & ANDOVER DR 02:03 PM

134.203240 FLINT RIVER RD E @ APTS 02:06 PM

@CP.15PM OUT 02:30 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 118

PATRICIA KINGDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.106

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07Deadhead - AM OUT 01:25 PM

@CP.07PM IN 01:25 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 01:50 PM

134.195PENLAND DR & CHILTON LN (SOUTH) 02:09 PM

134.127CAMELIA ST & PETUNIA DR 02:13 PM

134.194BETHSAIDA RD & SARAH JANE LN 02:19 PM

134.064LAKEFIELD FORREST DR & LAKEFIELD FORREST PL 02:22 PM

134.184SEABRIGHT LN & CRENSHAW DR 02:29 PM

134.185RADFORD DR & DOTSON CT 02:34 PM

134.193KING RD & ROUND TABLE LN 02:41 PM

134.1885890 RIVERDALE RD @ APTS 02:45 PM

134.063GRANDE RIVER RD & LITTLE RIVER RD 02:52 PM

134.182GRAND RIVER RD & YELLOW RIVER RD 02:53 PM

134.0622001 GODBY RD @ GLEN MANOR APTS (MAIN ENTRANCE) 02:56 PM

134.177ROSES OF PICARDY & FLEMISH CT 02:56 PM

134.1795142 NORMAN BLVD 02:58 PM

134.0611950 SOUTHAMPTON RD @ HAMPTON PL APTS - FLP 03:01 PM

134.1805233 RIVERDALE RD @ RIVERWALK DR 03:06 PM

@CP.15PM OUT 03:25 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 119

LASHUNDRA RIDLEYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.107

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.16Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.16PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.173MOCKINGBIRD TRL & OVIS CT 01:08 PM

134.126OVIS LN & NULAN WAY 01:09 PM

134.198501 ROBERTS DR @ APTS 01:19 PM

134.235MEADOWS DR & OPAL ST 01:23 PM

134.119OPAL ST & EMMETT ST 01:24 PM

134.199WILLIAMSBURG DR & SANDPIPER WAY 01:27 PM

134.116LEDGESTONE LN & WINDSOR WAY 01:31 PM

134.174CANTERBURY DR & COVENTRY CT 01:37 PM

134.202TUDOR DR & W DOWNING CT 01:40 PM

134.079ATTLEBORO DR & MARLBOROUGH DR 01:42 PM

134.172269 HIGHWAY 138 SW 01:47 PM

134.072GLENWOODS DR & GLENWOODS TERR (NORTH) 01:50 PM

134.200PEACHTREE LN & PEACHTREE CT 01:54 PM

134.151RHODES WAY & BIRCH WALK BLVD 02:00 PM

134.1508020 MUSTANG LN 02:02 PM

@CP.07PM OUT 02:20 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 120

TONYA GRIMESDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.108

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.55Deadhead - AM OUT 12:24 PM

@CP.16PM IN 12:24 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.003HEATHROW DR & HEATHROW WAY 01:13 PM

134.011ROXBURY DR & ALEXANDER CT 01:15 PM

134.018ROXBURY DR & FALLAWATER CIR (W) 01:16 PM

134.005ROXBURY DR & WILLOW TWIG RD 01:19 PM

134.007BUSSELL WAY & MCFERRIN PL 01:20 PM

134.170ROY HUIE RD &  SCARSDALE DR 01:24 PM

134.105EAGLES CRSG CIR & BALD EAGLE WAY 01:29 PM

134.107EAGLES FEATHER LN & EAGLES NEST WAY (BACK) 01:30 PM

134.1905758 HWY 85 @ APTS 01:33 PM

134.192641 GARDEN WALK BLVD @ APTS 01:38 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 121

EDQUANISHA GREENWOODDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.109

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.16Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.00PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.239VERACRUSE DR & CELINA CT 01:20 PM

134.154JUDITH ANN DR & RANDALL MARK DR 01:27 PM

134.051MURAL CIR & TWILIGHT TR 01:31 PM

134.052CORNELL WAY & HARVARD CT 01:33 PM

134.1255771 TRAMMELL RD 01:38 PM

134.1202445 REX RD 01:41 PM

134.121NORTHFIELD DR & SPRINGFIELD PL 01:44 PM

134.242PEACHTREE LNDG DR & COTTON INDIAN CIR 01:51 PM

134.241LUTHER CT & HOSEA CT 01:59 PM

134.070JACKSON LN & PARNELL WAY 02:08 PM

134.0245125 OLD GRANT RD 02:18 PM

@CP.16PM OUT 02:42 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 122

VANESSA WESTBROOKDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.110

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.17Deadhead - AM OUT 12:24 PM

@CP.17PM IN 12:25 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.066SIMPSON RD & ELAM CHURCH RD 01:28 PM

134.065BARTLETT RD & RIDGEWOOD DR 01:31 PM

134.246ROCK CUT RD & ERVIN CIR 01:37 PM

134.055SWEETBRIAR LN & CAMELLIA CIR (NORTH) 01:40 PM

134.053ENOCH DR FP & SHIELDCREST WAY 01:42 PM

134.054SHIELDCREST WAY & SCOTT DR (SOUTH) 01:44 PM

134.0601625 CONLEY RD @ APTS 01:48 PM

134.0671236 CONLEY RD 01:50 PM

134.059ROCK CUT RD & BONNIE GLEN CT 01:54 PM

134.168ROCK CUT RD & SHEPPARD DR 01:55 PM

134.164KRISTEN CT & ENCHANTED FOREST DR 01:56 PM

134.165ALMACH AVE & ROCK CUT PL 02:02 PM

134.169COTTAGE LN & COTTAGE TERR 02:04 PM

134.0584379 HWY 42 @ FOREST VALLEY MHP 02:06 PM

134.037SLATE RD & FALCON CT 02:10 PM

134.0573779 GRANT RD @ LAKESIDE MHP 02:15 PM

134.245VILLAGE CRSG LN & VILLAGE CRSG CIR 02:16 PM

@CP.17PM OUT 02:53 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 123

SABRINA YOUNG-STROYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.111

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.17Deadhead - AM OUT 12:24 PM

@CP.17PM IN 12:25 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.253225 JOHNSON RD @ PEDSTRN GATE 01:15 PM

134.2525528 OLD DIXIE RD @ APTS 01:17 PM

134.068GOVERNORS DR FOR GOVERNORS TERR APTS (@ SIGN) 01:24 PM

134.255GILBERT PL & BROOKSIDE PL 01:30 PM

134.056CASCADE DR  & KENNESAW DR 01:33 PM

134.247COLLEGE ST & NORTHVIEW DR 01:35 PM

134.2484663 WALDROP DR @ APTS 01:37 PM

134.244LINDA WAY & ALBERT DR 01:41 PM

134.069ASH ST & PINE VIEW DR 01:44 PM

134.071WOODLAND DR & SOUTH AVE 01:47 PM

134.087SANDERS RD & SANDERS DR 01:48 PM

134.086WHITE DR & TSALI TRL 01:50 PM

134.243PINE RIDGE RD & SPRINGSIDE DR (WEST) 01:54 PM

134.254TAMARACK TRL & PINE MOUNTAIN DR 02:00 PM

134.041CRESTVIEW LN ,30297 & CASTLETON WAY ,30297 02:05 PM

134.042CRESTVIEW LN ,30297 & VINTON WOODS DR ,30297 02:05 PM

134.043CRESTVIEW LN ,30297 & MARTHA DR ,30297 02:06 PM

134.044GRACELAND CIR ,30260 & PENNELL DR ,30260 02:11 PM

134.249WOODSTONE TRC (BEHIND KRYSTAL'S) 02:13 PM

@CP.17PM OUT 02:34 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 124

EMMA FUENTESDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.112

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.16Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.66PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.022* HANNOVER PKWY N & HANNOVER CIR 01:22 PM

134.236HANNOVER PKWY N & KNIGHT CHASE DR 01:23 PM

134.2373384 MT ZION RD @ APTS 01:28 PM

134.2383156 MT ZION RD @ APTS 01:28 PM

134.048CROOKED CREEK DR @ INTERSECTN 01:37 PM

134.081TAR CREEK DR & ELLENWOOD DR 01:38 PM

134.162BLACKFOOT LN & VALDEZ DR 01:45 PM

134.049AMBERLY RD & HILLTOP LN 01:54 PM

134.050STAGECOACH RD 01:58 PM

134.045STILWELL DR & HEISLER ST 02:01 PM

134.240WILKERSON RD & GOLDLEAF TERR 02:05 PM

@CP.17PM OUT 02:35 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 125

EDDIE BOURDEAUDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.113

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.05Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.17PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.209N BRIDGE RD & CANADY DR 01:35 PM

134.027FAIRWAY OVLK & RED IVY LN 01:42 PM

134.208OLMSTEAD DR & CHAMPIONSHIP CT 01:46 PM

134.025SPRING LAKE WAY & SAWGRASS WAY 01:49 PM

134.021WATERS EDGE WAY & DOUBLE LAKE CRSG 01:51 PM

134.035MOLLY SUE LN & MADELINE ROSE CT 01:59 PM

@CP.39PM OUT 02:33 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 126

CARLA ZOTTARELLIDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.114

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.18Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.18PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.073ROBERT E LEE PKWY & STNWALL JKSN DR @ JEB STRT DR 01:15 PM

134.085SUMMERGLEN DR & WHALEYS LAKE TRACE 01:21 PM

134.084SEDGWICK DR & SEAPORT DR 01:27 PM

134.207POSTON RD & WYNNBROOK LN 01:34 PM

@CP.10PM OUT 01:56 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 127

NICOLETTE SEARCYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.115

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.18Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.18PM IN 12:26 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.228DEER CRSG DR & DEER CRSG TRC 01:24 PM

134.077DEER CROSSING VALLEY & DEER CROSSING POINT 01:25 PM

134.2299277 CARNES CROSSING CIR 01:33 PM

134.230FLOYD RD & WOODSBORO CT 01:37 PM

134.075LAKE JODECO RD & EMERALD GLEN LN 01:41 PM

134.0762707 ASHLEY CIR 01:45 PM

134.074HILLTOP RD & HEARTHSTONE WAY 01:52 PM

134.078KEYSTONE ST@ PAVED PARKING LOT @ KEYSTONE APTS 01:58 PM

@CP.09PM OUT 02:13 PM



FROM HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 128

VERONICA FOSTERDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:134.116

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.09Deadhead - AM OUT 12:25 PM

@CP.18PM IN 12:25 PM

134.000SCHOOL:  HARPER ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY 12:50 PM

134.014276 U RIVERDALE RD E @ ASHWOOD RIDGE APTS 01:11 PM

134.013UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CLAYTON MHP (1) 01:11 PM

134.004ARWHEAD BVD @ H'LAND VISTA APTS/ALL BLDGS @ 1,2,3&5 DRV(2) 01:15 PM

134.038DURMIRE DR & ALDERWOODS DR (SOUTH) 01:21 PM

134.104628 SOUTHSIDE COMM PKWY @ MOTEL 6-* 01:30 PM

134.103G'TOWN LN & G'TOWN CT /TARA INN-2ND SET OF FLAGS 01:32 PM

134.089BOCA RATON DR & FLEUR DE LIS DR 01:38 PM

134.095MOUNT ZION RD @ THE WOODS APTS 01:41 PM

134.015275 UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ CHATEAU JONESBORO MHP 01:44 PM


